
College Points
ACGS 35

BBC 16

BGS 23

BSHS 27

GT 40

IGS 17

NC 39

TGS 17

TSS 16
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College Event 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

ACGS 13 Years 6 8 19 28 32 41 134 7

14 Years 6 7 18 21 27 41 120 8

15 Years 16 22 26 31 46 47 188 4

16 Years 4 5 12 23 38 43 125 8

Open 1 2 4 19 28 34 88 8

35

BBC 13 Years 26 42 44 52 53 54 271 1

14 Years 11 19 23 29 34 50 166 5

15 Years 8 13 23 44 49 53 190 3

16 Years 9 25 35 36 37 45 187 3

Open 12 16 32 33 47 50 190 4

16

BGS 13 Years 2 12 21 33 36 40 144 6

14 Years 5 8 39 40 44 46 182 4

15 Years 7 28 33 36 43 51 198 2

16 Years 6 14 24 27 28 34 133 6

Open 11 23 25 26 37 39 161 5

23

BSHS 13 Years 1 15 25 27 39 50 157 3

14 Years 3 4 10 12 24 45 98 10

15 Years 5 9 11 19 38 45 127 8

16 Years 1 19 21 30 47 49 167 5

Open 38 44 51 52 53 54 292 1

27

GT 13 Years 5 7 18 20 38 45 133 8

14 Years 1 9 14 25 33 43 125 7

15 Years 3 25 27 30 32 39 156 5

16 Years 7 11 15 16 18 20 87 10

Open 7 8 9 13 17 18 72 10

40

IGS 13 Years 4 14 17 34 37 49 155 5

14 Years 17 26 30 31 48 52 204 2

15 Years 4 10 12 34 41 42 143 6

16 Years 3 22 48 50 52 53 228 2

Open 14 35 45 46 48 49 237 2
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IGS 17

NC 13 Years 3 11 16 22 23 30 105 10

14 Years 2 20 28 32 36 37 155 6

15 Years 2 6 17 18 24 29 96 10

16 Years 8 10 13 26 29 44 130 7

Open 3 15 20 22 30 36 126 6

39

TGS 13 Years 24 29 35 43 48 51 230 2

14 Years 13 35 42 49 51 53 243 1

15 Years 1 15 20 21 37 48 142 7

16 Years 2 31 32 39 40 41 185 4

Open 6 21 40 41 42 43 193 3

17

TSS 13 Years 9 10 13 31 46 47 156 4

14 Years 15 16 22 38 46 54 191 3

15 Years 14 35 40 50 52 54 245 1

16 Years 17 33 42 46 51 54 243 1

Open 5 10 24 27 29 31 126 7

16
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

13 Years NC 3 11 16 22 23 30 105 10

GT 5 7 18 20 38 45 133 8

ACGS 6 8 19 28 32 41 134 7

BGS 2 12 21 33 36 40 144 6

IGS 4 14 17 34 37 49 155 5

TSS 9 10 13 31 46 47 156 4

BSHS 1 15 25 27 39 50 157 3

TGS 24 29 35 43 48 51 230 2

BBC 26 42 44 52 53 54 271 1
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

14 Years BSHS 3 4 10 12 24 45 98 10

ACGS 6 7 18 21 27 41 120 8

GT 1 9 14 25 33 43 125 7

NC 2 20 28 32 36 37 155 6

BBC 11 19 23 29 34 50 166 5

BGS 5 8 39 40 44 46 182 4

TSS 15 16 22 38 46 54 191 3

IGS 17 26 30 31 48 52 204 2

TGS 13 35 42 49 51 53 243 1
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

15 Years NC 2 6 17 18 24 29 96 10

BSHS 5 9 11 19 38 45 127 8

TGS 1 15 20 21 37 48 142 7

IGS 4 10 12 34 41 42 143 6

GT 3 25 27 30 32 39 156 5

ACGS 16 22 26 31 46 47 188 4

BBC 8 13 23 44 49 53 190 3

BGS 7 28 33 36 43 51 198 2

TSS 14 35 40 50 52 54 245 1
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

16 Years GT 7 11 15 16 18 20 87 10

ACGS 4 5 12 23 38 43 125 8

NC 8 10 13 26 29 44 130 7

BGS 6 14 24 27 28 34 133 6

BSHS 1 19 21 30 47 49 167 5

TGS 2 31 32 39 40 41 185 4

BBC 9 25 35 36 37 45 187 3

IGS 3 22 48 50 52 53 228 2

TSS 17 33 42 46 51 54 243 1
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Event College 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Total Points

Open GT 7 8 9 13 17 18 72 10

ACGS 1 2 4 19 28 34 88 8

TSS 5 10 24 27 29 31 126 7

NC 3 15 20 22 30 36 126 6

BGS 11 23 25 26 37 39 161 5

BBC 12 16 32 33 47 50 190 4

TGS 6 21 40 41 42 43 193 3

IGS 14 35 45 46 48 49 237 2

BSHS 38 44 51 52 53 54 292 1
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13 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 6 6 10:55.12 302 Lachlan Fox

2 8 8 11:00.16 301 Daniel Rolley

3 19 19 11:17.63 303 Gus Pursey

4 28 28 11:33.07 304 Jack Robinson

5 32 32 11:36.06 306 Hayden Wearne

6 41 41 11:46.39 309 Jonathan Barron

Sum Places 134

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 26 26 11:31.28 10 Tristian SCHURMANN

2 42 42 11:47.42 12 William TREACY

3 44 47 11:52.65 5 James  HEADING

4 52 77 12:30.35 1 Matthew BARNES

5 53 78 12:31.39 8 Michael REYNOLDS

6 54 79 12:31.41 11 Tom  SPICER

Sum Places 271

Points 1

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 2 2 10:07.70 100 Jacob Bragg

2 12 12 11:03.86 101 Boris Wang

3 21 21 11:23.10 103 Jack Stevens

4 33 33 11:37.80 107 James Tyrrell 

5 36 36 11:40.49 105 Sam Capelli

6 40 40 11:46.17 102 Douglas Clark

Sum Places 144

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 1 1 10:04.14 216 Justin Currie

2 15 15 11:09.05 204 Hugh Williamson

3 25 25 11:28.60 203 Ben Gray

4 27 27 11:31.84 202 Felix Hobbs

5 39 39 11:44.36 208 Jesse Gray

6 50 64 12:11.30 209 Dylan Maggiolo

Sum Places 157

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 5 5 10:47.08 400 Nicholas Erzetic

2 7 7 10:56.80 404 Nicholas Beall

3 18 18 11:15.67 401 Kiernan Thompson

4 20 20 11:21.34 403 Nicholas Houlahan

5 38 38 11:41.85 405 Thomas Kerby

6 45 48 11:53.43 409 Joseph Nissen

Sum Places 133

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 4 4 10:31.47 500 Harrison Maynard

2 14 14 11:08.02 501 Finley Smart

3 17 17 11:14.76 502 Jack Scheuerle

4 34 34 11:38.83 503 Wilfred Kouaku

5 37 37 11:40.72 504 Murray Thistlehwaite

6 49 58 12:06.39 509 Alexander Parsons

Sum Places 155

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 3 3 10:14.10 600 Nelson Birogi

2 11 11 11:03.80 601 Brock Hunter

3 16 16 11:09.11 607 Joseph Smullen

4 22 22 11:24.19 605 Thomas Blackmore

5 23 23 11:27.30 602 Jack  Prosser

6 30 30 11:35.10 603 Ben  Molineux

Sum Places 105

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 24 24 11:27.86 701 Matthew Penberthy

2 29 29 11:33.83 702 Bryn Winter

3 35 35 11:39.75 715 Karl Spierling

4 43 43 11:47.78 700 Jordan  Tucker

5 48 54 12:02.43 703 Eric Rattray

6 51 66 12:16.43 704 Lochlan Robinson

Sum Places 230

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 9 9 11:03.55 802 Ben Gibson

2 10 10 11:03.66 800 Oliver Todd
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TSS 3 13 13 11:07.58 801 Jack Giles

4 31 31 11:35.20 803 Cormac Kennedy-Leverett

5 46 50 11:59.66 808 Hamish King

6 47 52 12:01.34 807 Lachlan Vine

Sum Places 156

Points 4
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14 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 6 6 14:08.96 321 Oscar Pursey

2 7 7 14:10.90 322 Harry Dennis

3 18 18 14:44.97 324 Alex Sargent

4 21 21 14:47.95 325 Chris Davies

5 27 27 15:00.93 323 Julian Lavell

6 41 41 15:14.93 331 Jeremy Davis

Sum Places 120

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 11 11 14:23.98 24 Joshua MCGUIRE

2 19 19 14:45.95 21 Sam BENNETT

3 23 23 14:51.95 28 Hugh CIERESZKO

4 29 29 15:04.99 33 Nathan YOON

5 34 34 15:08.94 27 William CIERESZKO

6 50 60 15:40.95 23 Subramanian KUMAR

Sum Places 166

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 5 5 14:05.99 120 William Ramsay

2 8 8 14:12.98 121 Lincoln Thew

3 39 39 15:11.92 123 Will Topping

4 40 40 15:13.92 126 Max Mower

5 44 48 15:20.99 122 James Tudball

6 46 52 15:27.94 127 Kei Connell

Sum Places 182

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 3 3 13:30.98 224 Lachlan Cowley

2 4 4 13:57.96 226 Jake Kilmartin

3 10 10 14:19.95 225 Blake Lee-O'Brien

4 12 12 14:31.99 227 Luke Kingdon

5 24 24 14:52.99 222 Loui Fan

6 45 51 15:27.92 221 Lock Weier

Sum Places 98

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 1 1 13:25.98 430 Darcy O'Connor

2 9 9 14:16.97 422 Tom Williams

3 14 14 14:39.96 421 Alejandro Hogan-Griffin

4 25 25 14:54.95 420 Lochlan Monckton

5 33 33 15:08.90 428 Aiden Thompson

6 43 47 15:19.97 424 Noah Humphreys

Sum Places 125

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 17 17 14:44.90 530 Tommy Jarrard

2 26 26 14:55.93 520 Chris Fox

3 30 30 15:05.91 524 Blake Ellis

4 31 31 15:06.96 529 Liam Nickerson

5 48 57 15:34.99 525 Lachlan Fearon

6 52 69 15:48.90 523 Thomas Barnett

Sum Places 204

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 2 2 13:29.99 620 Yousif Birogi

2 20 20 14:46.93 622 Michael O'Sullivan

3 28 28 15:04.92 625 Austin Harvey

4 32 32 15:07.96 630 Oscar McDonald

5 36 36 15:10.92 621 Declan Comerford

6 37 37 15:10.95 628 Joshua Bunney

Sum Places 155

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 13 13 14:37.98 720 Brock  Aston

2 35 35 15:09.98 736 Josh Fannie

3 42 42 15:14.98 722 Luke Manaserro

4 49 58 15:38.90 721 Partick Morrison

5 51 68 15:45.99 731 Henry Eadie

6 53 71 15:49.93 723 Charles Miller

Sum Places 243

Points 1

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 15 15 14:42.93 820 Franky Maroney-Vita

2 16 16 14:42.94 821 Toby Redler
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TSS 3 22 22 14:49.97 822 Josh Agnew

4 38 38 15:10.98 824 Finn Lane

5 46 52 15:27.94 828 Kaimana Barry

6 54 76 15:54.90 823 Jack McDonald

Sum Places 191

Points 3
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15 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 16 16 14:12.40 342 Jack  Baird

2 22 22 14:33.80 341 Lachie Taylor

3 26 26 14:40.13 344 Will Chancellor

4 31 31 14:49.65 343 Darcy McKenzie

5 46 47 15:15.55 347 Lewis Hepple

6 47 49 15:19.20 345 Dougal Munro

Sum Places 188

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 8 8 13:53.35 45 Bailey PATIES

2 13 13 14:02.88 43 Ryan MACNICOL

3 23 23 14:34.75 52 Nicholas CLARK

4 44 45 15:15.20 50 Oliver WOLF

5 49 56 15:27.02 48 Andrew GORDON

6 53 67 15:39.47 56 William VALMADRE

Sum Places 190

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 7 7 13:52.60 140 Oliver Capelli

2 28 28 14:41.09 141 Elliot White

3 33 33 14:52.63 144 Oliver Fison

4 36 36 14:56.61 153 Jake Stone

5 43 44 15:14.71 142 Jordan Williams

6 51 60 15:27.89 143 Henry Craw

Sum Places 198

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 5 5 13:45.61 248 Nicholas Free

2 9 9 13:56.83 242 Meryn Hoadley

3 11 11 14:01.77 241 Loic Fery

4 19 19 14:19.30 240 Michael Chong

5 38 38 15:03.82 245 Lachlan Rayner

6 45 46 15:15.21 249 Judd Burgess

Sum Places 127

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 3 3 12:58.15 440 Riley Kelly

2 25 25 14:39.10 459 James Mullins

3 27 27 14:40.88 452 Hunter Davis

4 30 30 14:45.55 443 John Beckinsale

5 32 32 14:50.38 446 James Walters

6 39 39 15:06.52 445 Scott McGuane

Sum Places 156

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 4 4 13:35.25 540 Joseph Deng

2 10 10 13:57.53 542 Oliver Pye

3 12 12 14:02.56 541 Padraig McDowell

4 34 34 14:54.58 547 Verle Williams

5 41 41 15:08.37 543 Cassady Wetherall

6 42 42 15:10.44 549 Matthew Parkes

Sum Places 143

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 2 2 12:53.33 640 David Lean

2 6 6 13:50.79 644 Joseph Hijara-Stockwell

3 17 17 14:13.10 643 Conor Goodchild

4 18 18 14:18.15 642 Jack  Donovan

5 24 24 14:36.22 657 Jarrod Vos

6 29 29 14:44.03 647 Hayden Barrett

Sum Places 96

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 1 1 12:40.50 740 David Tong

2 15 15 14:04.03 742 Daniel Cover

3 20 20 14:26.44 741 Benjamin Saxton

4 21 21 14:32.35 743 William Krause

5 37 37 14:56.86 745 Riley de Jong

6 48 53 15:24.69 747 Boyd McGuigan

Sum Places 142

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 14 14 14:03.59 841 Carter Bettles

2 35 35 14:55.77 842 Sam King
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TSS 3 40 40 15:07.00 846 Thomas Underwood

4 50 59 15:27.36 844 Callum Elliot

5 52 61 15:29.69 843 Jonathan Kafritsas

6 54 93 16:17.73 840 Jack Klementsen

Sum Places 245

Points 1

Page 9 of 15

2013 GPS Cross Country Championships
Detail By College Report 4



16 Years
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 4 4 20:34.48 363 Richard Barron

2 5 5 20:51.69 361 Bill Job

3 12 12 21:33.56 362 Henry Stacey

4 23 24 22:28.65 366 Aidan Sparshott

5 38 43 23:35.30 375 Darryl McDowell-White

6 43 49 23:48.58 368 Elliot Lavell

Sum Places 125

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 9 9 21:11.70 66 Ryan HICKEY

2 25 26 22:33.49 70 Liam REYNOLDS

3 35 39 23:28.66 65 Callan MEYERS-YOUNG

4 36 40 23:29.32 75 Declan GAMACK

5 37 41 23:29.52 63 Jack DAVIDSON

6 45 54 24:02.80 72 Tom DAVIDSON

Sum Places 187

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 6 6 20:54.49 178 Wyatt Westmoreland

2 14 14 21:56.46 173 Riccardo  Cirilli

3 24 25 22:32.41 161 Brandon Perkins

4 27 28 22:48.71 174 Paddy Dooley

5 28 29 22:50.21 163 Barney Whiteman

6 34 37 23:26.09 164 Sam Metcalf

Sum Places 133

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 1 1 19:27.53 260 Lachlan Cook

2 19 19 22:13.14 263 Jarah Lee-O'Brien

3 21 21 22:16.39 264 Sam Cowie

4 30 31 22:57.03 262 Tait Williams

5 47 59 24:13.79 261 Jarek Powys

6 49 65 24:31.73 265 Toby Rull

Sum Places 167

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 7 7 21:06.03 461 Luke Penberthy

2 11 11 21:25.78 478 Lachlan Neill

3 15 15 22:02.35 463 Ben O'Brien

4 16 16 22:03.15 473 Oliver Wightman

5 18 18 22:10.40 466 Sam Sheppard

6 20 20 22:15.48 462 Holden O'Kane

Sum Places 87

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 3 3 20:19.55 560 Matthew Roeteler

2 22 22 22:16.75 561 Jordan Black

3 48 61 24:18.71 563 Jayden Marrott

4 50 66 24:32.56 562 Jordan Anderson

5 52 75 24:57.02 567 Harry Parcell

6 53 78 25:13.57 565 Jonty Martin

Sum Places 228

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 8 8 21:11.01 676 Harry O'Sullivan

2 10 10 21:24.72 660 Jordan Pizzica

3 13 13 21:54.79 665 Rourke Pilling

4 26 27 22:43.71 662 Jorden Smith

5 29 30 22:53.49 661 Michael Dawson

6 44 50 23:49.31 678 Zack  Coulson

Sum Places 130

Points 7

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 2 2 20:18.98 760 Benjamin Drew

2 31 32 23:12.80 762 Mitch Hawley

3 32 35 23:18.68 763 Benjamin Webster

4 39 45 23:43.07 771 Mitchell Lansdowne

5 40 46 23:43.32 767 Lawrence Upton

6 41 47 23:47.10 761 Maxwell Orbell

Sum Places 185

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 17 17 22:07.58 861 Tynan Cox

2 33 36 23:23.36 862 Cleve Barrell

Page 11 of 15

2013 GPS Cross Country Championships
Detail By College Report 4



TSS 3 42 48 23:48.02 870 Jack Levien

4 46 56 24:06.60 864 Philip Barbera

5 51 69 24:37.23 860 Luke Marsh

6 54 85 25:41.06 871 Jackson Rees

Sum Places 243

Points 1
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Open
College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

ACGS 1 1 1 19:30.49 381 Louis McAfee

2 2 2 20:12.04 382 Max Whiteoak

3 4 4 20:25.22 383 Hugo Cook

4 19 19 22:01.51 384 Joshua Hallt

5 28 28 22:36.59 396 Will Noble

6 34 35 22:50.84 388 Baily Hepple

Sum Places 88

Points 8

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BBC 1 12 12 21:46.39 84 Patrick MAKEHAM

2 16 16 21:54.19 82 Phillip HENDERSON

3 32 33 22:43.63 81 Robbie JOHNSTONE

4 33 34 22:47.55 99 Scott PEGG

5 47 68 24:08.40 89 Ishan SMITH

6 50 93 25:08.66 83 Brandon HENDERSON

Sum Places 190

Points 4

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BGS 1 11 11 21:44.57 180 Lachlan Short

2 23 23 22:25.51 185 Seamus Murphy

3 25 25 22:27.74 193 Mitch Stafford

4 26 26 22:28.85 181 Alex Capelli

5 37 39 23:06.69 191 Dan Forsyth

6 39 41 23:08.95 182 Dan Hutchison

Sum Places 161

Points 5

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

BSHS 1 38 40 23:07.86 283 Krishore Subramaniam

2 44 58 23:49.61 298 Karamo Kamara

3 51 95 25:11.57 289 Wei-Kin Chan

4 52 100 25:24.52 287 Christian Galvin

5 53 115 26:02.85 297 Christian Lane

6 54 130 26:42.56 285 Ethan Mofidi

Sum Places 292

Points 1

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor
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GT 1 7 7 21:28.61 490 Conor McFarlane

2 8 8 21:33.77 497 John Kenny

3 9 9 21:35.62 480 Ged Windsor

4 13 13 21:49.01 484 Stephen Brown

5 17 17 21:54.60 495 Joseph Lovie-Toon

6 18 18 21:58.08 483 Chris Carsley

Sum Places 72

Points 10

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

IGS 1 14 14 21:49.84 580 Anthony Remmelt

2 35 36 22:59.35 584 Adam Wilson

3 45 59 23:50.73 581 Jarrod Hancock

4 46 64 23:58.65 587 Jack Pope

5 48 74 24:14.15 586 Gerrard Marsh

6 49 75 24:16.49 583 Corey Lucas

Sum Places 237

Points 2

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

NC 1 3 3 20:12.71 680 John Lean

2 15 15 21:51.87 692 Kai Barnes

3 20 20 22:07.50 681 Jono Rostron

4 22 22 22:24.10 682 Harry Rostron

5 30 31 22:41.19 683 James Lingard

6 36 37 22:59.59 684 Elliot Petracci

Sum Places 126

Points 6

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TGS 1 6 6 21:16.10 790 Jacob Lawrence

2 21 21 22:16.71 782 Jack Grainger

3 40 43 23:23.90 780 Mitchell Hunter

4 41 51 23:35.38 787 Zac Coombes

5 42 54 23:44.05 786 James Murray

6 43 56 23:46.26 791 Frazer Brownlie

Sum Places 193

Points 3

College Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

TSS 1 5 5 20:42.71 880 Jonathan Gabbert

2 10 10 21:42.60 891 Toby Henalla
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TSS 3 24 24 22:27.12 882 Michael Mincham

4 27 27 22:35.42 884 Ryoma Sakakibara

5 29 29 22:37.26 887 Angus Mckillop

6 31 32 22:43.09 881 Freddy Dorrough

Sum Places 126

Points 7
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

13 Years 1 BSHS 10:04.14 216 Justin Currie

2 BGS 10:07.70 100 Jacob Bragg

3 NC 10:14.10 600 Nelson Birogi

4 IGS 10:31.47 500 Harrison Maynard

5 GT 10:47.08 400 Nicholas Erzetic

6 ACGS 10:55.12 302 Lachlan Fox

7 GT 10:56.80 404 Nicholas Beall

8 ACGS 11:00.16 301 Daniel Rolley

9 TSS 11:03.55 802 Ben Gibson

10 TSS 11:03.66 800 Oliver Todd

11 NC 11:03.80 601 Brock Hunter

12 BGS 11:03.86 101 Boris Wang

13 TSS 11:07.58 801 Jack Giles

14 IGS 11:08.02 501 Finley Smart

15 BSHS 11:09.05 204 Hugh Williamson

16 NC 11:09.11 607 Joseph Smullen

17 IGS 11:14.76 502 Jack Scheuerle

18 GT 11:15.67 401 Kiernan Thompson

19 ACGS 11:17.63 303 Gus Pursey

20 GT 11:21.34 403 Nicholas Houlahan

21 BGS 11:23.10 103 Jack Stevens

22 NC 11:24.19 605 Thomas Blackmore

23 NC 11:27.30 602 Jack  Prosser

24 TGS 11:27.86 701 Matthew Penberthy

25 BSHS 11:28.60 203 Ben Gray

26 BBC 11:31.28 10 Tristian SCHURMANN

27 BSHS 11:31.84 202 Felix Hobbs

28 ACGS 11:33.07 304 Jack Robinson

29 TGS 11:33.83 702 Bryn Winter

30 NC 11:35.10 603 Ben  Molineux

31 TSS 11:35.20 803 Cormac Kennedy-Leverett

32 ACGS 11:36.06 306 Hayden Wearne

33 BGS 11:37.80 107 James Tyrrell 

34 IGS 11:38.83 503 Wilfred Kouaku

35 TGS 11:39.75 715 Karl Spierling

36 BGS 11:40.49 105 Sam Capelli

37 IGS 11:40.72 504 Murray Thistlehwaite

38 GT 11:41.85 405 Thomas Kerby

39 BSHS 11:44.36 208 Jesse Gray
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13 Years 40 BGS 11:46.17 102 Douglas Clark

41 ACGS 11:46.39 309 Jonathan Barron

42 BBC 11:47.42 12 William TREACY

43 TGS 11:47.78 700 Jordan  Tucker

44 NC 11:48.34 606 Maxwell Homer

45 ACGS 11:49.80 307 Will Anderson

46 ACGS 11:52.14 314 Tom Macpherson

47 BBC 11:52.65 5 James  HEADING

48 GT 11:53.43 409 Joseph Nissen

49 NC 11:57.82 608 Tye McAlpine

50 TSS 11:59.66 808 Hamish King

51 GT 12:00.57 412 Jack Moore

52 TSS 12:01.34 807 Lachlan Vine

53 BGS 12:02.28 106 James McAuley

54 TGS 12:02.43 703 Eric Rattray

55 ACGS 12:03.27 305 Angus Harland

56 BGS 12:04.44 109 William Peden

57 GT 12:04.74 402 Gus Daley

58 IGS 12:06.39 509 Alexander Parsons

59 IGS 12:07.30 506 Ju-Ho Lee

60 IGS 12:08.40 507 Jackson Bray

61 NC 12:08.86 611 Flynn Easton

62 ACGS 12:09.38 316 Will Crew

63 NC 12:10.00 604 Freddie Carlton-Smith

64 BSHS 12:11.30 209 Dylan Maggiolo

65 GT 12:14.00 407 Patrick Conway

66 TGS 12:16.43 704 Lochlan Robinson

67 ACGS 12:17.29 308 Nathan Beil

68 BGS 12:17.84 104 Stuart Moss

69 GT 12:18.02 406 Jonathan Chung

70 GT 12:18.21 408 Joseph Keating

71 IGS 12:20.42 510 Nicholas Raine

72 GT 12:20.90 410 Nicholas Egan

73 BSHS 12:23.06 201 Dakota Rodgers

74 GT 12:26.66 411 Jacob Ruff

75 IGS 12:28.86 513 Patrick Munnings

76 NC 12:29.85 615 Will Hughes

77 BBC 12:30.35 1 Matthew BARNES

78 BBC 12:31.39 8 Michael REYNOLDS

79 BBC 12:31.41 11 Tom  SPICER
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13 Years 80 TSS 12:31.59 809 Charlie Boardman

81 TGS 12:33.07 707 Jack Blair

82 TGS 12:34.04 712 Kobi Schooley

83 GT 12:35.18 417 Liam O'Donnell

84 NC 12:36.87 609 Tony  Rutkin

85 NC 12:40.40 616 Thomas Grech

86 NC 12:42.44 614 Ben  Illidge

87 NC 12:44.20 610 McKinley Anderson-Brown

88 NC 12:46.00 612 Luke Slater

89 BBC 12:47.72 6 Connor LEGGETT

90 BSHS 12:49.47 207 Nakul Mehta

91 BSHS 12:50.46 213 Kawsika Basnayake

92 NC 12:52.19 617 Isaiah Naawi

93 IGS 12:52.40 511 Campbell Harrys

94 NC 12:52.86 613 Lachlan Cover

95 ACGS 12:56.12 313 Finlay Hume

96 GT 12:56.80 419 Matthew Keatinge

97 GT 12:59.07 416 Dominic Mackie

98 TGS 12:59.59 711 Jack Martin

99 IGS 13:00.62 505 Thomas Fanshawe

100 TGS 13:02.86 708 Heinrich Hollander

101 TGS 13:04.58 710 Samuel Morris

102 ACGS 13:05.40 311 Max Bradley

103 TGS 13:07.17 709 William Orford

104 BSHS 13:08.53 212 Jonathan Davis

105 IGS 13:14.53 508 Richard Murray

106 TSS 13:16.55 805 Jim Chapman

107 ACGS 13:17.04 315 Josh Wiltshire

108 BGS 13:18.02 111 Matt Thomas

109 TSS 13:18.32 804 Kyle Lowe

110 GT 13:18.58 413 Nicholas Paull

111 GT 13:19.78 414 Reilly Townsend

112 IGS 13:20.38 516 Liam Brown

113 BSHS 13:23.34 200 Daniel Gray

114 TGS 13:23.51 713 George Andreas

115 NC 13:27.50 618 Tigger Sykes

116 BSHS 13:32.64 217 George Bellas

117 GT 13:36.45 418 Zac Smith

118 TGS 13:41.43 706 Austin Kelly

119 TGS 13:42.67 714 Jackson O'Hara
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13 Years 120 IGS 13:44.33 517 Steven Grayson

121 GT 13:45.77 415 Patrick Murphy

122 BGS 13:51.51 112 Hari Sinh

123 IGS 14:10.60 515 Reuben Seccombe

124 IGS 14:25.22 512 Callum Marning

125 NC 14:26.70 619 Harrison Bambry

126 TSS 15:46.99 810 Chris Whap

127 ACGS 15:50.94 312 Adam Do

128 BSHS 20:29.96 205 Eric Jeon
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

14 Years 1 GT 13:25.98 430 Darcy O'Connor

2 NC 13:29.99 620 Yousif Birogi

3 BSHS 13:30.98 224 Lachlan Cowley

4 BSHS 13:57.96 226 Jake Kilmartin

5 BGS 14:05.99 120 William Ramsay

6 ACGS 14:08.96 321 Oscar Pursey

7 ACGS 14:10.90 322 Harry Dennis

8 BGS 14:12.98 121 Lincoln Thew

9 GT 14:16.97 422 Tom Williams

10 BSHS 14:19.95 225 Blake Lee-O'Brien

11 BBC 14:23.98 24 Joshua MCGUIRE

12 BSHS 14:31.99 227 Luke Kingdon

13 TGS 14:37.98 720 Brock  Aston

14 GT 14:39.96 421 Alejandro Hogan-Griffin

15 TSS 14:42.93 820 Franky Maroney-Vita

16 TSS 14:42.94 821 Toby Redler

17 IGS 14:44.90 530 Tommy Jarrard

18 ACGS 14:44.97 324 Alex Sargent

19 BBC 14:45.95 21 Sam BENNETT

20 NC 14:46.93 622 Michael O'Sullivan

21 ACGS 14:47.95 325 Chris Davies

22 TSS 14:49.97 822 Josh Agnew

23 BBC 14:51.95 28 Hugh CIERESZKO

24 BSHS 14:52.99 222 Loui Fan

25 GT 14:54.95 420 Lochlan Monckton

26 IGS 14:55.93 520 Chris Fox

27 ACGS 15:00.93 323 Julian Lavell

28 NC 15:04.92 625 Austin Harvey

29 BBC 15:04.99 33 Nathan YOON

30 IGS 15:05.91 524 Blake Ellis

31 IGS 15:06.96 529 Liam Nickerson

32 NC 15:07.96 630 Oscar McDonald

33 GT 15:08.90 428 Aiden Thompson

34 BBC 15:08.94 27 William CIERESZKO

35 TGS 15:09.98 736 Josh Fannie

36 NC 15:10.92 621 Declan Comerford

37 NC 15:10.95 628 Joshua Bunney

38 TSS 15:10.98 824 Finn Lane

39 BGS 15:11.92 123 Will Topping

Page 5 of 20

2013 GPS Cross Country Championships
Complete By Event Report 5



14 Years 40 BGS 15:13.92 126 Max Mower

41 ACGS 15:14.93 331 Jeremy Davis

42 TGS 15:14.98 722 Luke Manaserro

43 NC 15:14.99 629 Brodie Woodward

44 ACGS 15:15.90 335 Tom Hains

45 ACGS 15:16.92 326 James Schofield

46 NC 15:18.93 623 Austin Petracci

47 GT 15:19.97 424 Noah Humphreys

48 BGS 15:20.99 122 James Tudball

49 GT 15:23.90 423 Dermott Hegerty

50 GT 15:25.98 426 Bill Bingham

51 BSHS 15:27.92 221 Lock Weier

52 BGS 15:27.94 127 Kei Connell

52 TSS 15:27.94 828 Kaimana Barry

54 BGS 15:28.97 125 Varun Karnik

55 GT 15:31.96 425 Jack Seymour

56 ACGS 15:33.95 327 Myles Macpherson

57 IGS 15:34.99 525 Lachlan Fearon

58 TGS 15:38.90 721 Partick Morrison

59 ACGS 15:38.96 328 Alex Jermijenko

60 BBC 15:40.95 23 Subramanian KUMAR

61 GT 15:41.95 438 Tom Keyser

62 BGS 15:41.98 124 Scott McQuade

63 NC 15:43.95 626 Ted  Bradford

64 NC 15:43.98 624 Louis Barrett

65 NC 15:44.94 637 Brenton Woolf

66 GT 15:45.91 437 William Aston

67 BGS 15:45.93 129 Jacob Li

68 TGS 15:45.99 731 Henry Eadie

69 IGS 15:48.90 523 Thomas Barnett

70 BGS 15:48.99 131 Will Theile

71 TGS 15:49.93 723 Charles Miller

72 ACGS 15:49.95 332 Bryn Lonergan

73 IGS 15:50.98 527 Thomas Summerville

74 BBC 15:51.96 29 Max WEBBER

75 IGS 15:53.92 521 Benjamin Button

76 TSS 15:54.90 823 Jack McDonald

77 GT 15:54.97 433 Michael Carsley

78 TGS 15:55.93 738 Darcy Murphy

79 NC 15:56.91 627 Mark  Stuart
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14 Years 80 TGS 15:56.99 732 Flynn Eadie

81 TGS 15:57.93 724 Rowdy Mettam

82 IGS 15:57.98 528 Riley Wilton

83 GT 15:58.99 429 Seamus Tweedy

84 BSHS 15:59.90 220 Jace Hogendoorn

85 BBC 15:59.99 32 Elliot  MITCHELL

86 ACGS 16:00.92 333 Elijah Speck

87 IGS 16:00.93 531 Paul Godfrey

88 NC 16:00.99 633 Simon Crilly

89 NC 16:01.91 636 Harrison Donald

90 GT 16:02.90 431 Lucas Eckersley

91 BBC 16:03.97 31 Lachlan YASSE

92 BSHS 16:04.98 235 Thomas Byers

93 IGS 16:10.95 537 Harrison Gregory

94 IGS 16:12.00 526 Nicholas Verrenkamp

95 IGS 16:20.97 534 Enrique Cabrera

96 BGS 16:22.99 134 Michael Fielding

97 BBC 16:23.97 22 William FLETCHER

98 BGS 16:30.68 130 Hamilton Ross

99 NC 16:37.53 632 Luke Callaghan

100 IGS 16:37.74 535 Luke Self

101 IGS 16:41.61 536 Thomas Pratt

102 TSS 16:41.90 826 Jesse Rutherford

103 BGS 16:42.69 132 Jack O'Neill

104 TGS 16:44.56 726 Samuel Penhaligon

105 GT 16:45.42 434 William Zuill

106 GT 16:45.78 427 Ned Pozzi

107 TSS 16:46.23 827 Jake Jones

108 NC 16:48.64 634 Finn Diggles

109 TSS 16:51.78 825 Jedd Percival

110 TGS 16:56.60 737 Noah Jachmann

111 BBC 16:58.52 30 Conor BARRY

112 IGS 16:59.38 539 Damiel Brandley

113 NC 16:59.86 635 Joshua Hobl

114 TGS 17:01.16 725 Guido Ziccoli-Handley

115 GT 17:02.28 432 Campbell Windsor

116 ACGS 17:03.78 334 Harry Taylor

117 NC 17:06.74 638 Sebastian Shaw

118 NC 17:09.36 631 Nicholas Di Michele

119 BSHS 17:10.80 230 Malcolm Kincaid
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14 Years 120 TGS 17:13.03 730 Patrick Fogarty

121 GT 17:13.21 439 Nicholas Greentree

122 BBC 17:15.26 25 Alexei GANTIMUROFF

123 TGS 17:15.58 727 Lachlan Grigg

124 BSHS 17:17.04 231 Troy Falconer

125 TSS 17:18.07 831 Shalun Hay

126 TSS 17:23.10 829 Egan Siggs

127 TSS 17:24.12 830 Matthew Kelly

128 BGS 17:24.19 136 Mark Adi

129 GT 17:24.88 436 Declan Stack

130 TSS 17:29.85 832 Komei Jo

131 BSHS 17:35.51 229 Jaxon Teague

132 BGS 17:39.90 133 Will Sommerville

133 BSHS 17:50.75 236 Wei-Han Chan

134 TGS 17:51.60 729 Joshua Peart

135 TGS 17:54.22 735 Rohan Gale

136 BSHS 18:02.30 234 Chris Alford

137 BGS 18:07.04 139 Dom Burke

138 GT 18:08.68 435 Luke Cronin

139 IGS 18:11.46 532 Tyrell Thompson

140 BGS 18:44.46 135 Alastair Orr

141 TGS 18:56.79 733 Nicholas Lahey

142 BGS 18:57.60 137 Tom Slater-Jones

143 BSHS 19:20.06 223 Liam Percy

144 IGS 19:27.58 533 Daniel Hall

145 BGS 19:34.07 138 Berkeley Cox

146 BSHS 19:40.09 228 Matthew Ryan

147 NC 20:07.58 639 Clancy Nugent
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

15 Years 1 TGS 12:40.50 740 David Tong

2 NC 12:53.33 640 David Lean

3 GT 12:58.15 440 Riley Kelly

4 IGS 13:35.25 540 Joseph Deng

5 BSHS 13:45.61 248 Nicholas Free

6 NC 13:50.79 644 Joseph Hijara-Stockwell

7 BGS 13:52.60 140 Oliver Capelli

8 BBC 13:53.35 45 Bailey PATIES

9 BSHS 13:56.83 242 Meryn Hoadley

10 IGS 13:57.53 542 Oliver Pye

11 BSHS 14:01.77 241 Loic Fery

12 IGS 14:02.56 541 Padraig McDowell

13 BBC 14:02.88 43 Ryan MACNICOL

14 TSS 14:03.59 841 Carter Bettles

15 TGS 14:04.03 742 Daniel Cover

16 ACGS 14:12.40 342 Jack  Baird

17 NC 14:13.10 643 Conor Goodchild

18 NC 14:18.15 642 Jack  Donovan

19 BSHS 14:19.30 240 Michael Chong

20 TGS 14:26.44 741 Benjamin Saxton

21 TGS 14:32.35 743 William Krause

22 ACGS 14:33.80 341 Lachie Taylor

23 BBC 14:34.75 52 Nicholas CLARK

24 NC 14:36.22 657 Jarrod Vos

25 GT 14:39.10 459 James Mullins

26 ACGS 14:40.13 344 Will Chancellor

27 GT 14:40.88 452 Hunter Davis

28 BGS 14:41.09 141 Elliot White

29 NC 14:44.03 647 Hayden Barrett

30 GT 14:45.55 443 John Beckinsale

31 ACGS 14:49.65 343 Darcy McKenzie

32 GT 14:50.38 446 James Walters

33 BGS 14:52.63 144 Oliver Fison

34 IGS 14:54.58 547 Verle Williams

35 TSS 14:55.77 842 Sam King

36 BGS 14:56.61 153 Jake Stone

37 TGS 14:56.86 745 Riley de Jong

38 BSHS 15:03.82 245 Lachlan Rayner

39 GT 15:06.52 445 Scott McGuane
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15 Years 40 TSS 15:07.00 846 Thomas Underwood

41 IGS 15:08.37 543 Cassady Wetherall

42 IGS 15:10.44 549 Matthew Parkes

43 GT 15:13.52 449 Eamon Penny

44 BGS 15:14.71 142 Jordan Williams

45 BBC 15:15.20 50 Oliver WOLF

46 BSHS 15:15.21 249 Judd Burgess

47 ACGS 15:15.55 347 Lewis Hepple

48 GT 15:18.84 441 Reuben Wall

49 ACGS 15:19.20 345 Dougal Munro

50 ACGS 15:20.31 346 Chris Binks

51 IGS 15:22.83 546 Jamie Livingstone

52 NC 15:23.17 648 Hugh Foster

53 TGS 15:24.69 747 Boyd McGuigan

54 GT 15:25.68 442 Lachlan Kirk

55 GT 15:26.54 444 Michael McGuane

56 BBC 15:27.02 48 Andrew GORDON

57 NC 15:27.21 645 Martin Le Rossignol

58 NC 15:27.28 655 Aidan Cowman

59 TSS 15:27.36 844 Callum Elliot

60 BGS 15:27.89 143 Henry Craw

61 TSS 15:29.69 843 Jonathan Kafritsas

62 BGS 15:30.07 149 Campbell Halliday

63 GT 15:31.04 455 Felix Gallagher

64 GT 15:32.44 454 Sam Tillack

65 ACGS 15:36.60 353 Joshua Smith

66 TGS 15:38.83 746 James Osborn

67 BBC 15:39.47 56 William VALMADRE

68 GT 15:40.10 458 Robert Kenny

69 NC 15:40.11 652 Thomas Nugent

70 GT 15:46.07 447 Ryan Teahan

71 GT 15:50.47 451 Sam Rex

72 BGS 15:52.27 147 Jack Kepper

73 BGS 15:52.30 150 Cameron Swaine

74 IGS 15:52.80 548 Alistair Snow

75 IGS 15:54.57 552 Matthew Nickerson

76 BBC 15:55.79 58 James  JARVIS

77 GT 15:57.00 457 Al Windsor

78 GT 15:58.70 448 Nick Murphy

79 BSHS 16:00.67 252 Josh Dougall
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15 Years 80 NC 16:02.46 654 Alexander Blyth

81 BBC 16:03.24 49 Kallum STRACHAN

82 NC 16:04.50 646 Jayden Cleary

83 BSHS 16:05.45 250 Sam Jones

84 NC 16:07.40 651 Lachlan Bowman

85 BGS 16:09.41 157 Ashwini Sinh

86 GT 16:10.37 450 Louis Townsend

87 ACGS 16:11.79 351 Fergus Rees

88 BBC 16:12.25 42 Hamish  LEGGETT

89 NC 16:12.27 653 Jacob Seccombe

90 NC 16:12.71 649 Callum Hall

91 BGS 16:13.90 154 Angus Smith

92 BSHS 16:14.86 251 Alexander Dougall

93 TSS 16:17.73 840 Jack Klementsen

94 BSHS 16:18.50 246 Jarrod Tuckwell

95 BGS 16:19.71 158 Sam Eadie

96 ACGS 16:22.01 350 Nathan Cockerill

97 TSS 16:23.81 845 Zac Morrison

98 BGS 16:26.70 151 Edward Craw

99 IGS 16:29.45 551 Joshua Hooton

100 TSS 16:30.25 850 Jack Curtis

101 BGS 16:30.49 156 Andrew Wyeth

102 NC 16:31.44 650 Nathan Hall

103 BGS 16:35.40 146 Jake Stanton

104 NC 16:35.76 659 Dylan Wood

105 TSS 16:37.14 854 Steven Sanderman

106 TSS 16:38.19 851 Sam Scott

107 BGS 16:40.43 145 Cormac Jarver

108 BGS 16:40.71 159 Tom Brooke

109 NC 16:41.53 641 Patrick Schostakowski

110 BGS 16:42.59 155 Tom Andersen

111 BGS 16:43.49 152 Connor McLeod

112 TSS 16:43.59 848 Samuel Layani

113 BBC 16:46.71 44 Trevor  EDWARDS

114 TSS 16:47.13 847 Andrew Bridle

115 IGS 16:49.82 555 Matthew Haspels

116 BSHS 16:51.72 247 Dean Galanos

117 IGS 16:52.65 554 Sam Wallace

118 BBC 16:53.87 55 Harold FINUCAN

119 ACGS 16:56.43 352 Ivan Zelich
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15 Years 120 TSS 16:58.88 853 Jack Tobiano

121 IGS 17:00.12 559 Dylan Van De Merwe

122 BBC 17:02.21 51 Alex  RUSSELL

123 BGS 17:04.30 148 Campbell Howell

124 TGS 17:06.06 752 Matthew Osborn

125 TSS 17:09.44 849 Regan Smith

126 GT 17:16.06 456 William McGann

127 ACGS 17:18.10 348 Nick Licastro

128 ACGS 17:19.24 349 Xandy Blue

129 NC 17:20.20 656 Brendan Fitzgerald

130 TGS 17:22.51 750 Wilson Love

131 BSHS 17:36.67 243 Aedan McMahon

132 GT 17:37.34 453 David Spink

133 NC 17:38.29 658 Eddie  Rostron

134 IGS 17:40.18 558 Jackson Matkovic

135 BSHS 17:41.83 244 Daniel Chambers

136 BBC 17:51.46 47 Christian BOSCAINI

137 BBC 17:54.06 41 Raymond MOGG

138 BBC 18:28.55 54 Nicholas PEDLER

139 TGS 18:45.63 749 Brayden McCarthy

140 BBC 18:53.29 59 William STARKY

141 TGS 19:46.80 751 Marshall Smith
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

16 Years 1 BSHS 19:27.53 260 Lachlan Cook

2 TGS 20:18.98 760 Benjamin Drew

3 IGS 20:19.55 560 Matthew Roeteler

4 ACGS 20:34.48 363 Richard Barron

5 ACGS 20:51.69 361 Bill Job

6 BGS 20:54.49 178 Wyatt Westmoreland

7 GT 21:06.03 461 Luke Penberthy

8 NC 21:11.01 676 Harry O'Sullivan

9 BBC 21:11.70 66 Ryan HICKEY

10 NC 21:24.72 660 Jordan Pizzica

11 GT 21:25.78 478 Lachlan Neill

12 ACGS 21:33.56 362 Henry Stacey

13 NC 21:54.79 665 Rourke Pilling

14 BGS 21:56.46 173 Riccardo  Cirilli

15 GT 22:02.35 463 Ben O'Brien

16 GT 22:03.15 473 Oliver Wightman

17 TSS 22:07.58 861 Tynan Cox

18 GT 22:10.40 466 Sam Sheppard

19 BSHS 22:13.14 263 Jarah Lee-O'Brien

20 GT 22:15.48 462 Holden O'Kane

21 BSHS 22:16.39 264 Sam Cowie

22 IGS 22:16.75 561 Jordan Black

23 GT 22:23.87 460 Fergus Moore

24 ACGS 22:28.65 366 Aidan Sparshott

25 BGS 22:32.41 161 Brandon Perkins

26 BBC 22:33.49 70 Liam REYNOLDS

27 NC 22:43.71 662 Jorden Smith

28 BGS 22:48.71 174 Paddy Dooley

29 BGS 22:50.21 163 Barney Whiteman

30 NC 22:53.49 661 Michael Dawson

31 BSHS 22:57.03 262 Tait Williams

32 TGS 23:12.80 762 Mitch Hawley

33 GT 23:14.45 474 Sam Pozzi

34 GT 23:17.50 469 George Greathead

35 TGS 23:18.68 763 Benjamin Webster

36 TSS 23:23.36 862 Cleve Barrell

37 BGS 23:26.09 164 Sam Metcalf

38 GT 23:27.84 479 Liam Osborne

39 BBC 23:28.66 65 Callan MEYERS-YOUNG
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16 Years 40 BBC 23:29.32 75 Declan GAMACK

41 BBC 23:29.52 63 Jack DAVIDSON

42 BGS 23:32.05 165 Nicholas Henderson

43 ACGS 23:35.30 375 Darryl McDowell-White

44 GT 23:38.73 471 William Johnstone

45 TGS 23:43.07 771 Mitchell Lansdowne

46 TGS 23:43.32 767 Lawrence Upton

47 TGS 23:47.10 761 Maxwell Orbell

48 TSS 23:48.02 870 Jack Levien

49 ACGS 23:48.58 368 Elliot Lavell

50 NC 23:49.31 678 Zack  Coulson

51 BGS 23:49.72 167 Luke Chapman

52 ACGS 23:54.80 365 James Mitchell

53 ACGS 23:59.15 376 Max Quigley

54 BBC 24:02.80 72 Tom DAVIDSON

55 BBC 24:04.32 73 James DORING

56 TSS 24:06.60 864 Philip Barbera

57 GT 24:12.80 468 Tom Pozzi

58 BGS 24:13.08 166 Patrick Tilley

59 BSHS 24:13.79 261 Jarek Powys

60 ACGS 24:18.30 373 Timothy Sailsbury

61 IGS 24:18.71 563 Jayden Marrott

62 NC 24:19.20 670 Nic Wilkinson

63 NC 24:23.19 663 Broc  Kumar

64 GT 24:29.80 476 Jonathan Makepeace

65 BSHS 24:31.73 265 Toby Rull

66 IGS 24:32.56 562 Jordan Anderson

67 BBC 24:33.35 62 Sam RASMUSSEN

68 BBC 24:35.40 60 Elliott BROWN

69 TSS 24:37.23 860 Luke Marsh

70 GT 24:37.42 477 Ethan Moore

71 TGS 24:39.53 765 Shaun Stevens

72 ACGS 24:47.20 369 Max Anning

73 TGS 24:52.27 768 Thomas Ronnfeldt

74 ACGS 24:56.00 367 Ben Hawthorne

75 IGS 24:57.02 567 Harry Parcell

76 ACGS 25:05.67 371 Hamish Litster

77 NC 25:09.52 664 Thomas Orr

78 IGS 25:13.57 565 Jonty Martin

79 GT 25:20.50 467 Nick Fidler
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16 Years 80 BBC 25:25.00 64 Elliott APEL

81 IGS 25:25.36 575 Jaiden  Fa'anana-Schultz

82 BBC 25:27.40 78 Ewan EBBORN

83 TGS 25:27.48 764 Tobeas Brennan

84 BGS 25:32.49 175 Sam Kahler

85 TSS 25:41.06 871 Jackson Rees

86 TSS 25:43.27 863 Patrice Cialdella

87 NC 25:44.76 674 Bill Kidd

88 BGS 25:47.32 176 Kyle Vorgic

89 BBC 25:49.54 68 Connor WALL

90 IGS 25:52.64 568 Brandon Stone

91 IGS 25:54.86 573 Josh Webber

92 TSS 25:58.53 869 Grayson Bell

93 BGS 26:00.04 168 David Fell

94 IGS 26:04.88 564 Alex Gradin

95 BSHS 26:07.07 270 Alex  Gough

96 GT 26:07.29 470 Matt Clarke

97 BGS 26:14.20 162 Hamish Foley

98 BGS 26:16.76 177 Ben Lingard

99 IGS 26:18.17 569 Mclay Kenman

100 GT 26:18.70 472 Tom Murphy

101 TGS 26:20.54 766 Lucas Jones

102 TGS 26:34.19 769 Lachlan Ross

103 IGS 26:38.14 577 Jordan Schooth

104 TGS 26:39.17 770 Tristan Heiner

105 IGS 26:41.62 578 Juan Garrett

106 GT 26:41.82 464 Max David

107 BGS 26:42.60 171 Curtis Graff

108 BBC 26:52.30 71 Logan BYRNES-ZDANOWICZ

109 NC 26:59.13 671 Jorden Dossel

110 TSS 27:02.90 872 Jacob Parker

111 IGS 27:21.45 576 Jacob Teevan

112 ACGS 27:34.40 370 Will Deeb

113 BBC 27:42.31 76 Angus  JENNINGS

114 TSS 27:43.39 873 Connor Joss

115 BGS 27:55.55 170 Hugh Cleary

116 NC 28:02.25 673 Tim Webster

117 BSHS 28:03.66 266 Max Byrne

118 ACGS 28:20.02 374 Alexander Whittle

119 BGS 28:23.02 169 Sulaiman Malik
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16 Years 120 ACGS 28:26.57 372 Fabio Petzold

121 IGS 28:33.29 579 Oscar Crisp

122 BBC 28:49.64 61 Peter GRANT

123 BGS 30:02.08 179 Nick Bryant

124 GT 31:01.55 465 Liam McCracken
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Overall College Finish Time Bib No Competitor

Open 1 ACGS 19:30.49 381 Louis McAfee

2 ACGS 20:12.04 382 Max Whiteoak

3 NC 20:12.71 680 John Lean

4 ACGS 20:25.22 383 Hugo Cook

5 TSS 20:42.71 880 Jonathan Gabbert

6 TGS 21:16.10 790 Jacob Lawrence

7 GT 21:28.61 490 Conor McFarlane

8 GT 21:33.77 497 John Kenny

9 GT 21:35.62 480 Ged Windsor

10 TSS 21:42.60 891 Toby Henalla

11 BGS 21:44.57 180 Lachlan Short

12 BBC 21:46.39 84 Patrick MAKEHAM

13 GT 21:49.01 484 Stephen Brown

14 IGS 21:49.84 580 Anthony Remmelt

15 NC 21:51.87 692 Kai Barnes

16 BBC 21:54.19 82 Phillip HENDERSON

17 GT 21:54.60 495 Joseph Lovie-Toon

18 GT 21:58.08 483 Chris Carsley

19 ACGS 22:01.51 384 Joshua Hallt

20 NC 22:07.50 681 Jono Rostron

21 TGS 22:16.71 782 Jack Grainger

22 NC 22:24.10 682 Harry Rostron

23 BGS 22:25.51 185 Seamus Murphy

24 TSS 22:27.12 882 Michael Mincham

25 BGS 22:27.74 193 Mitch Stafford

26 BGS 22:28.85 181 Alex Capelli

27 TSS 22:35.42 884 Ryoma Sakakibara

28 ACGS 22:36.59 396 Will Noble

29 TSS 22:37.26 887 Angus Mckillop

30 GT 22:39.72 481 Sam Cross

31 NC 22:41.19 683 James Lingard

32 TSS 22:43.09 881 Freddy Dorrough

33 BBC 22:43.63 81 Robbie JOHNSTONE

34 BBC 22:47.55 99 Scott PEGG

35 ACGS 22:50.84 388 Baily Hepple

36 IGS 22:59.35 584 Adam Wilson

37 NC 22:59.59 684 Elliot Petracci

38 ACGS 23:04.05 391 Augustus Evans-Barnes

39 BGS 23:06.69 191 Dan Forsyth
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Open 40 BSHS 23:07.86 283 Krishore Subramaniam

41 BGS 23:08.95 182 Dan Hutchison

42 BGS 23:09.35 195 Keny Arcangeli

43 TGS 23:23.90 780 Mitchell Hunter

44 TSS 23:26.46 883 Michiatsu Masuda

45 NC 23:28.00 685 Brandt Harling

46 TSS 23:31.30 886 Antonio Libretto

47 TSS 23:31.48 885 Lachlan Colquhoun

48 NC 23:31.66 686 Connor Austin

49 ACGS 23:32.24 386 Alex Anthony

50 BGS 23:32.75 194 Thomas Auer

51 TGS 23:35.38 787 Zac Coombes

52 NC 23:36.20 691 Dylan Adkins

53 ACGS 23:42.80 387 Damian Goldsworthy

54 TGS 23:44.05 786 James Murray

55 NC 23:44.62 690 Lachlan Hooper

56 TGS 23:46.26 791 Frazer Brownlie

57 GT 23:49.17 488 William Brown

58 BSHS 23:49.61 298 Karamo Kamara

59 IGS 23:50.73 581 Jarrod Hancock

60 ACGS 23:52.43 394 Henry Hertle

61 GT 23:52.49 486 Matt Barry

62 TSS 23:57.24 890 Brodie Smith

63 ACGS 23:58.24 392 James Fryar

64 IGS 23:58.65 587 Jack Pope

65 GT 24:00.12 482 Patrick Rice

66 BGS 24:00.90 184 Nicholas Tucker

67 TSS 24:07.02 893 Alec McKenzie

68 BBC 24:08.40 89 Ishan SMITH

69 TGS 24:09.45 789 Michael Irwin

70 TGS 24:10.03 784 Jamie Border

71 TSS 24:11.15 897 Charlie  Martin

72 TGS 24:11.54 792 Angus McKee

73 BGS 24:12.70 188 Nick Smith

74 IGS 24:14.15 586 Gerrard Marsh

75 IGS 24:16.49 583 Corey Lucas

76 GT 24:16.76 487 Michael Wellington

77 GT 24:23.18 499 Sam Stretton

78 TGS 24:28.11 783 Andrew Park

79 TGS 24:28.48 781 Nicholas Drew
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Open 80 TSS 24:29.73 889 Liam O'Leary-Whitney

81 BGS 24:30.46 192 Liam O'Brien

82 TSS 24:34.89 888 Jack Gordon-Manley

83 ACGS 24:35.30 389 Alex Cockerill

84 NC 24:35.83 688 Kieren Hatchman

85 IGS 24:41.42 585 Grant O'Connor

86 IGS 24:45.50 593 Zachary Bryant

87 TGS 24:48.51 799 Coen Oats

88 NC 24:50.13 695 Josh Harvey

89 IGS 24:58.75 582 Thomas Furminger

90 ACGS 25:01.07 395 Conor Lane

91 TGS 25:04.59 788 Charlie McAlpine

92 NC 25:05.62 687 Sean Matthews

93 BBC 25:08.66 83 Brandon HENDERSON

94 BGS 25:09.62 189 Ryan Green

95 BSHS 25:11.57 289 Wei-Kin Chan

96 TGS 25:15.22 797 Samuel Belford

97 BBC 25:15.72 85 Justin RAMSAY

98 BBC 25:22.89 90 Jon VAN ZANDWYK

99 BGS 25:23.10 186 James Bailey

100 BSHS 25:24.52 287 Christian Galvin

101 GT 25:27.49 485 William Want

102 NC 25:28.14 694 Nick  Sheehan

103 BBC 25:32.10 80 Peter WHITE

104 TSS 25:37.67 896 David Nott

105 TGS 25:42.60 793 Harrison Freer

106 GT 25:48.05 496 Joe Kerby

107 TGS 25:51.86 794 Clancy Cox

108 GT 25:54.23 489 George Naughton

109 BGS 25:58.04 183 Zach Laud

110 TGS 25:59.01 796 Samuel Jobling

111 BBC 25:59.82 94 Jack JOHANNSEN

112 BBC 26:01.09 93 Sam BATHAM

113 IGS 26:01.40 588 Aaron Montoro

114 ACGS 26:01.53 397 Ben Tisdall

115 BSHS 26:02.85 297 Christian Lane

116 TGS 26:03.75 798 Tomas Carty

117 IGS 26:07.49 594 Mitchel Raine

118 IGS 26:10.53 590 Jamason Schultz

119 ACGS 26:10.85 385 Oliver Smith

Page 19 of 20

2013 GPS Cross Country Championships
Complete By Event Report 5



Open 120 NC 26:12.83 689 Blair  Edwards

121 GT 26:13.21 498 Matt Dwyer

122 TGS 26:14.89 785 Daniel Litzow

123 IGS 26:16.71 599 Riley Mellor

124 IGS 26:21.03 589 Brennan Cross

125 IGS 26:22.83 592 Callum Otto

126 BBC 26:23.10 87 Jimmy MASTERS

127 BBC 26:27.41 95 Peter MADSEN

128 BBC 26:29.73 96 Leo LARK

129 BGS 26:38.06 187 Nick McGinley

130 BSHS 26:42.56 285 Ethan Mofidi

131 TGS 26:49.82 795 MacAlaister Gray

132 TSS 26:51.40 894 Taichi Watanabe

133 IGS 26:55.11 591 Brayden Leisman

134 BSHS 26:55.67 296 Luke Bartholemew

135 BSHS 26:55.83 295 James Gillespie

136 ACGS 27:02.14 393 Jack Hannah

137 GT 27:04.80 492 Greg Mar

138 TSS 27:10.48 892 Scott Bear

139 BSHS 27:11.11 284 David Egerton

140 IGS 27:28.01 595 Samuel Beckman

141 ACGS 27:28.59 390 Matt Davies

142 IGS 28:17.83 596 Ian Beater

143 BBC 28:20.06 98 Liam NUGENT

144 BSHS 28:23.83 286 Mark Lumbres

145 GT 28:28.68 494 Tom Derlagen

146 GT 28:35.29 491 Declan Jordan

147 BSHS 28:35.81 280 Ajinkya Lomate

148 GT 28:42.58 493 Riley Daley

149 IGS 28:42.68 598 Jack Batho

150 BGS 28:42.76 196 Angus Morrison

151 BSHS 28:45.77 281 Edward Parker

152 BSHS 30:32.41 292 Jacob Condon

153 IGS 32:10.60 597 Nick Lewty

154 BGS 33:15.57 198 Ben  Janes

155 ACGS 34:18.29 398 Sean  Heseltine

156 BSHS 37:24.31 282 Jacky Ni
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ACGS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 6 6 10:55.12 302 Lachlan Fox

2 8 8 11:00.16 301 Daniel Rolley

3 19 19 11:17.63 303 Gus Pursey

4 28 28 11:33.07 304 Jack Robinson

5 32 32 11:36.06 306 Hayden Wearne

6 41 41 11:46.39 309 Jonathan Barron

7 45 11:49.80 307 Will Anderson

8 46 11:52.14 314 Tom Macpherson

9 55 12:03.27 305 Angus Harland

10 62 12:09.38 316 Will Crew

11 67 12:17.29 308 Nathan Beil

12 95 12:56.12 313 Finlay Hume

13 102 13:05.40 311 Max Bradley

14 107 13:17.04 315 Josh Wiltshire

15 127 15:50.94 312 Adam Do

Sum Places 134

Points 7

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 6 6 14:08.96 321 Oscar Pursey

2 7 7 14:10.90 322 Harry Dennis

3 18 18 14:44.97 324 Alex Sargent

4 21 21 14:47.95 325 Chris Davies

5 27 27 15:00.93 323 Julian Lavell

6 41 41 15:14.93 331 Jeremy Davis

7 44 15:15.90 335 Tom Hains

8 45 15:16.92 326 James Schofield

9 56 15:33.95 327 Myles Macpherson

10 59 15:38.96 328 Alex Jermijenko

11 72 15:49.95 332 Bryn Lonergan

12 86 16:00.92 333 Elijah Speck

13 116 17:03.78 334 Harry Taylor

Sum Places 120

Points 8

15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 16 16 14:12.40 342 Jack  Baird
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2 22 22 14:33.80 341 Lachie Taylor

3 26 26 14:40.13 344 Will Chancellor

4 31 31 14:49.65 343 Darcy McKenzie

5 46 47 15:15.55 347 Lewis Hepple

6 47 49 15:19.20 345 Dougal Munro

7 50 15:20.31 346 Chris Binks

8 65 15:36.60 353 Joshua Smith

9 87 16:11.79 351 Fergus Rees

10 96 16:22.01 350 Nathan Cockerill

11 119 16:56.43 352 Ivan Zelich

12 127 17:18.10 348 Nick Licastro

13 128 17:19.24 349 Xandy Blue

Sum Places 188

Points 4

ACGS
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 4 4 20:34.48 363 Richard Barron

2 5 5 20:51.69 361 Bill Job

3 12 12 21:33.56 362 Henry Stacey

4 23 24 22:28.65 366 Aidan Sparshott

5 38 43 23:35.30 375 Darryl McDowell-White

6 43 49 23:48.58 368 Elliot Lavell

7 52 23:54.80 365 James Mitchell

8 53 23:59.15 376 Max Quigley

9 60 24:18.30 373 Timothy Sailsbury

10 72 24:47.20 369 Max Anning

11 74 24:56.00 367 Ben Hawthorne

12 76 25:05.67 371 Hamish Litster

13 112 27:34.40 370 Will Deeb

14 118 28:20.02 374 Alexander Whittle

15 120 28:26.57 372 Fabio Petzold

Sum Places 125

Points 8

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 19:30.49 381 Louis McAfee

2 2 2 20:12.04 382 Max Whiteoak

3 4 4 20:25.22 383 Hugo Cook

4 19 19 22:01.51 384 Joshua Hallt
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5 28 28 22:36.59 396 Will Noble

6 34 35 22:50.84 388 Baily Hepple

7 38 23:04.05 391 Augustus Evans-Barnes

8 49 23:32.24 386 Alex Anthony

9 53 23:42.80 387 Damian Goldsworthy

10 60 23:52.43 394 Henry Hertle

11 63 23:58.24 392 James Fryar

12 83 24:35.30 389 Alex Cockerill

13 90 25:01.07 395 Conor Lane

14 114 26:01.53 397 Ben Tisdall

15 119 26:10.85 385 Oliver Smith

16 136 27:02.14 393 Jack Hannah

17 141 27:28.59 390 Matt Davies

18 155 34:18.29 398 Sean  Heseltine

Sum Places 88

Points 8
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BBC
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 26 26 11:31.28 10 Tristian SCHURMANN

2 42 42 11:47.42 12 William TREACY

3 44 47 11:52.65 5 James  HEADING

4 52 77 12:30.35 1 Matthew BARNES

5 53 78 12:31.39 8 Michael REYNOLDS

6 54 79 12:31.41 11 Tom  SPICER

7 89 12:47.72 6 Connor LEGGETT

Sum Places 271

Points 1

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 11 11 14:23.98 24 Joshua MCGUIRE

2 19 19 14:45.95 21 Sam BENNETT

3 23 23 14:51.95 28 Hugh CIERESZKO

4 29 29 15:04.99 33 Nathan YOON

5 34 34 15:08.94 27 William CIERESZKO

6 50 60 15:40.95 23 Subramanian KUMAR

7 74 15:51.96 29 Max WEBBER

8 85 15:59.99 32 Elliot  MITCHELL

9 91 16:03.97 31 Lachlan YASSE

10 97 16:23.97 22 William FLETCHER

11 111 16:58.52 30 Conor BARRY

12 122 17:15.26 25 Alexei GANTIMUROFF

Sum Places 166

Points 5

15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 8 8 13:53.35 45 Bailey PATIES

2 13 13 14:02.88 43 Ryan MACNICOL

3 23 23 14:34.75 52 Nicholas CLARK

4 44 45 15:15.20 50 Oliver WOLF

5 49 56 15:27.02 48 Andrew GORDON

6 53 67 15:39.47 56 William VALMADRE

7 76 15:55.79 58 James  JARVIS

8 81 16:03.24 49 Kallum STRACHAN

9 88 16:12.25 42 Hamish  LEGGETT

10 113 16:46.71 44 Trevor  EDWARDS
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11 118 16:53.87 55 Harold FINUCAN

12 122 17:02.21 51 Alex  RUSSELL

13 136 17:51.46 47 Christian BOSCAINI

14 137 17:54.06 41 Raymond MOGG

15 138 18:28.55 54 Nicholas PEDLER

16 140 18:53.29 59 William STARKY

Sum Places 190

Points 3

BBC
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 9 9 21:11.70 66 Ryan HICKEY

2 25 26 22:33.49 70 Liam REYNOLDS

3 35 39 23:28.66 65 Callan MEYERS-YOUNG

4 36 40 23:29.32 75 Declan GAMACK

5 37 41 23:29.52 63 Jack DAVIDSON

6 45 54 24:02.80 72 Tom DAVIDSON

7 55 24:04.32 73 James DORING

8 67 24:33.35 62 Sam RASMUSSEN

9 68 24:35.40 60 Elliott BROWN

10 80 25:25.00 64 Elliott APEL

11 82 25:27.40 78 Ewan EBBORN

12 89 25:49.54 68 Connor WALL

13 108 26:52.30 71 Logan BYRNES-
ZDANOWICZ

14 113 27:42.31 76 Angus  JENNINGS

15 122 28:49.64 61 Peter GRANT

Sum Places 187

Points 3

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 12 12 21:46.39 84 Patrick MAKEHAM

2 16 16 21:54.19 82 Phillip HENDERSON

3 32 33 22:43.63 81 Robbie JOHNSTONE

4 33 34 22:47.55 99 Scott PEGG

5 47 68 24:08.40 89 Ishan SMITH

6 50 93 25:08.66 83 Brandon HENDERSON

7 97 25:15.72 85 Justin RAMSAY

8 98 25:22.89 90 Jon VAN ZANDWYK

9 103 25:32.10 80 Peter WHITE
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10 111 25:59.82 94 Jack JOHANNSEN

11 112 26:01.09 93 Sam BATHAM

12 126 26:23.10 87 Jimmy MASTERS

13 127 26:27.41 95 Peter MADSEN

14 128 26:29.73 96 Leo LARK

15 143 28:20.06 98 Liam NUGENT

Sum Places 190

Points 4
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BGS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 10:07.70 100 Jacob Bragg

2 12 12 11:03.86 101 Boris Wang

3 21 21 11:23.10 103 Jack Stevens

4 33 33 11:37.80 107 James Tyrrell 

5 36 36 11:40.49 105 Sam Capelli

6 40 40 11:46.17 102 Douglas Clark

7 53 12:02.28 106 James McAuley

8 56 12:04.44 109 William Peden

9 68 12:17.84 104 Stuart Moss

10 108 13:18.02 111 Matt Thomas

11 122 13:51.51 112 Hari Sinh

Sum Places 144

Points 6

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 14:05.99 120 William Ramsay

2 8 8 14:12.98 121 Lincoln Thew

3 39 39 15:11.92 123 Will Topping

4 40 40 15:13.92 126 Max Mower

5 44 48 15:20.99 122 James Tudball

6 46 52 15:27.94 127 Kei Connell

7 54 15:28.97 125 Varun Karnik

8 62 15:41.98 124 Scott McQuade

9 67 15:45.93 129 Jacob Li

10 70 15:48.99 131 Will Theile

11 96 16:22.99 134 Michael Fielding

12 98 16:30.68 130 Hamilton Ross

13 103 16:42.69 132 Jack O'Neill

14 128 17:24.19 136 Mark Adi

15 132 17:39.90 133 Will Sommerville

16 137 18:07.04 139 Dom Burke

17 140 18:44.46 135 Alastair Orr

18 142 18:57.60 137 Tom Slater-Jones

19 145 19:34.07 138 Berkeley Cox

Sum Places 182

Points 4
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BGS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 7 7 13:52.60 140 Oliver Capelli

2 28 28 14:41.09 141 Elliot White

3 33 33 14:52.63 144 Oliver Fison

4 36 36 14:56.61 153 Jake Stone

5 43 44 15:14.71 142 Jordan Williams

6 51 60 15:27.89 143 Henry Craw

7 62 15:30.07 149 Campbell Halliday

8 72 15:52.27 147 Jack Kepper

9 73 15:52.30 150 Cameron Swaine

10 85 16:09.41 157 Ashwini Sinh

11 91 16:13.90 154 Angus Smith

12 95 16:19.71 158 Sam Eadie

13 98 16:26.70 151 Edward Craw

14 101 16:30.49 156 Andrew Wyeth

15 103 16:35.40 146 Jake Stanton

16 107 16:40.43 145 Cormac Jarver

17 108 16:40.71 159 Tom Brooke

18 110 16:42.59 155 Tom Andersen

19 111 16:43.49 152 Connor McLeod

20 123 17:04.30 148 Campbell Howell

Sum Places 198

Points 2

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 6 6 20:54.49 178 Wyatt Westmoreland

2 14 14 21:56.46 173 Riccardo  Cirilli

3 24 25 22:32.41 161 Brandon Perkins

4 27 28 22:48.71 174 Paddy Dooley

5 28 29 22:50.21 163 Barney Whiteman

6 34 37 23:26.09 164 Sam Metcalf

7 42 23:32.05 165 Nicholas Henderson

8 51 23:49.72 167 Luke Chapman

9 58 24:13.08 166 Patrick Tilley

10 84 25:32.49 175 Sam Kahler

11 88 25:47.32 176 Kyle Vorgic

12 93 26:00.04 168 David Fell

13 97 26:14.20 162 Hamish Foley

14 98 26:16.76 177 Ben Lingard
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15 107 26:42.60 171 Curtis Graff

16 115 27:55.55 170 Hugh Cleary

17 119 28:23.02 169 Sulaiman Malik

18 123 30:02.08 179 Nick Bryant

Sum Places 133

Points 6

BGS
Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 11 11 21:44.57 180 Lachlan Short

2 23 23 22:25.51 185 Seamus Murphy

3 25 25 22:27.74 193 Mitch Stafford

4 26 26 22:28.85 181 Alex Capelli

5 37 39 23:06.69 191 Dan Forsyth

6 39 41 23:08.95 182 Dan Hutchison

7 42 23:09.35 195 Keny Arcangeli

8 50 23:32.75 194 Thomas Auer

9 66 24:00.90 184 Nicholas Tucker

10 73 24:12.70 188 Nick Smith

11 81 24:30.46 192 Liam O'Brien

12 94 25:09.62 189 Ryan Green

13 99 25:23.10 186 James Bailey

14 109 25:58.04 183 Zach Laud

15 129 26:38.06 187 Nick McGinley

16 150 28:42.76 196 Angus Morrison

17 154 33:15.57 198 Ben  Janes

Sum Places 161

Points 5
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BSHS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 10:04.14 216 Justin Currie

2 15 15 11:09.05 204 Hugh Williamson

3 25 25 11:28.60 203 Ben Gray

4 27 27 11:31.84 202 Felix Hobbs

5 39 39 11:44.36 208 Jesse Gray

6 50 64 12:11.30 209 Dylan Maggiolo

7 73 12:23.06 201 Dakota Rodgers

8 90 12:49.47 207 Nakul Mehta

9 91 12:50.46 213 Kawsika Basnayake

10 104 13:08.53 212 Jonathan Davis

11 113 13:23.34 200 Daniel Gray

12 116 13:32.64 217 George Bellas

13 128 20:29.96 205 Eric Jeon

Sum Places 157

Points 3

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 13:30.98 224 Lachlan Cowley

2 4 4 13:57.96 226 Jake Kilmartin

3 10 10 14:19.95 225 Blake Lee-O'Brien

4 12 12 14:31.99 227 Luke Kingdon

5 24 24 14:52.99 222 Loui Fan

6 45 51 15:27.92 221 Lock Weier

7 84 15:59.90 220 Jace Hogendoorn

8 92 16:04.98 235 Thomas Byers

9 119 17:10.80 230 Malcolm Kincaid

10 124 17:17.04 231 Troy Falconer

11 131 17:35.51 229 Jaxon Teague

12 133 17:50.75 236 Wei-Han Chan

13 136 18:02.30 234 Chris Alford

14 143 19:20.06 223 Liam Percy

15 146 19:40.09 228 Matthew Ryan

Sum Places 98

Points 10

15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 13:45.61 248 Nicholas Free
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2 9 9 13:56.83 242 Meryn Hoadley

3 11 11 14:01.77 241 Loic Fery

4 19 19 14:19.30 240 Michael Chong

5 38 38 15:03.82 245 Lachlan Rayner

6 45 46 15:15.21 249 Judd Burgess

7 79 16:00.67 252 Josh Dougall

8 83 16:05.45 250 Sam Jones

9 92 16:14.86 251 Alexander Dougall

10 94 16:18.50 246 Jarrod Tuckwell

11 116 16:51.72 247 Dean Galanos

12 131 17:36.67 243 Aedan McMahon

13 135 17:41.83 244 Daniel Chambers

Sum Places 127

Points 8

BSHS
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 19:27.53 260 Lachlan Cook

2 19 19 22:13.14 263 Jarah Lee-O'Brien

3 21 21 22:16.39 264 Sam Cowie

4 30 31 22:57.03 262 Tait Williams

5 47 59 24:13.79 261 Jarek Powys

6 49 65 24:31.73 265 Toby Rull

7 95 26:07.07 270 Alex  Gough

8 117 28:03.66 266 Max Byrne

Sum Places 167

Points 5

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 38 40 23:07.86 283 Krishore Subramaniam

2 44 58 23:49.61 298 Karamo Kamara

3 51 95 25:11.57 289 Wei-Kin Chan

4 52 100 25:24.52 287 Christian Galvin

5 53 115 26:02.85 297 Christian Lane

6 54 130 26:42.56 285 Ethan Mofidi

7 134 26:55.67 296 Luke Bartholemew

8 135 26:55.83 295 James Gillespie

9 139 27:11.11 284 David Egerton

10 144 28:23.83 286 Mark Lumbres

11 147 28:35.81 280 Ajinkya Lomate
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12 151 28:45.77 281 Edward Parker

13 152 30:32.41 292 Jacob Condon

14 156 37:24.31 282 Jacky Ni

Sum Places 292

Points 1
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GT
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 10:47.08 400 Nicholas Erzetic

2 7 7 10:56.80 404 Nicholas Beall

3 18 18 11:15.67 401 Kiernan Thompson

4 20 20 11:21.34 403 Nicholas Houlahan

5 38 38 11:41.85 405 Thomas Kerby

6 45 48 11:53.43 409 Joseph Nissen

7 51 12:00.57 412 Jack Moore

8 57 12:04.74 402 Gus Daley

9 65 12:14.00 407 Patrick Conway

10 69 12:18.02 406 Jonathan Chung

11 70 12:18.21 408 Joseph Keating

12 72 12:20.90 410 Nicholas Egan

13 74 12:26.66 411 Jacob Ruff

14 83 12:35.18 417 Liam O'Donnell

15 96 12:56.80 419 Matthew Keatinge

16 97 12:59.07 416 Dominic Mackie

17 110 13:18.58 413 Nicholas Paull

18 111 13:19.78 414 Reilly Townsend

19 117 13:36.45 418 Zac Smith

20 121 13:45.77 415 Patrick Murphy

Sum Places 133

Points 8

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 13:25.98 430 Darcy O'Connor

2 9 9 14:16.97 422 Tom Williams

3 14 14 14:39.96 421 Alejandro Hogan-Griffin

4 25 25 14:54.95 420 Lochlan Monckton

5 33 33 15:08.90 428 Aiden Thompson

6 43 47 15:19.97 424 Noah Humphreys

7 49 15:23.90 423 Dermott Hegerty

8 50 15:25.98 426 Bill Bingham

9 55 15:31.96 425 Jack Seymour

10 61 15:41.95 438 Tom Keyser

11 66 15:45.91 437 William Aston

12 77 15:54.97 433 Michael Carsley

13 83 15:58.99 429 Seamus Tweedy

14 90 16:02.90 431 Lucas Eckersley
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15 105 16:45.42 434 William Zuill

16 106 16:45.78 427 Ned Pozzi

17 115 17:02.28 432 Campbell Windsor

18 121 17:13.21 439 Nicholas Greentree

19 129 17:24.88 436 Declan Stack

20 138 18:08.68 435 Luke Cronin

Sum Places 125

Points 7

GT
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 12:58.15 440 Riley Kelly

2 25 25 14:39.10 459 James Mullins

3 27 27 14:40.88 452 Hunter Davis

4 30 30 14:45.55 443 John Beckinsale

5 32 32 14:50.38 446 James Walters

6 39 39 15:06.52 445 Scott McGuane

7 43 15:13.52 449 Eamon Penny

8 48 15:18.84 441 Reuben Wall

9 54 15:25.68 442 Lachlan Kirk

10 55 15:26.54 444 Michael McGuane

11 63 15:31.04 455 Felix Gallagher

12 64 15:32.44 454 Sam Tillack

13 68 15:40.10 458 Robert Kenny

14 70 15:46.07 447 Ryan Teahan

15 71 15:50.47 451 Sam Rex

16 77 15:57.00 457 Al Windsor

17 78 15:58.70 448 Nick Murphy

18 86 16:10.37 450 Louis Townsend

19 126 17:16.06 456 William McGann

20 132 17:37.34 453 David Spink

Sum Places 156

Points 5

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 7 7 21:06.03 461 Luke Penberthy

2 11 11 21:25.78 478 Lachlan Neill

3 15 15 22:02.35 463 Ben O'Brien

4 16 16 22:03.15 473 Oliver Wightman

5 18 18 22:10.40 466 Sam Sheppard
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6 20 20 22:15.48 462 Holden O'Kane

7 23 22:23.87 460 Fergus Moore

8 33 23:14.45 474 Sam Pozzi

9 34 23:17.50 469 George Greathead

10 38 23:27.84 479 Liam Osborne

11 44 23:38.73 471 William Johnstone

12 57 24:12.80 468 Tom Pozzi

13 64 24:29.80 476 Jonathan Makepeace

14 70 24:37.42 477 Ethan Moore

15 79 25:20.50 467 Nick Fidler

16 96 26:07.29 470 Matt Clarke

17 100 26:18.70 472 Tom Murphy

18 106 26:41.82 464 Max David

19 124 31:01.55 465 Liam McCracken

Sum Places 87

Points 10

GT
Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 7 7 21:28.61 490 Conor McFarlane

2 8 8 21:33.77 497 John Kenny

3 9 9 21:35.62 480 Ged Windsor

4 13 13 21:49.01 484 Stephen Brown

5 17 17 21:54.60 495 Joseph Lovie-Toon

6 18 18 21:58.08 483 Chris Carsley

7 30 22:39.72 481 Sam Cross

8 57 23:49.17 488 William Brown

9 61 23:52.49 486 Matt Barry

10 65 24:00.12 482 Patrick Rice

11 76 24:16.76 487 Michael Wellington

12 77 24:23.18 499 Sam Stretton

13 101 25:27.49 485 William Want

14 106 25:48.05 496 Joe Kerby

15 108 25:54.23 489 George Naughton

16 121 26:13.21 498 Matt Dwyer

17 137 27:04.80 492 Greg Mar

18 145 28:28.68 494 Tom Derlagen

19 146 28:35.29 491 Declan Jordan

Page 15 of 28

Report 6Complete By College

2013 GPS Cross Country Championships



20 148 28:42.58 493 Riley Daley

Sum Places 72

Points 10
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IGS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 4 4 10:31.47 500 Harrison Maynard

2 14 14 11:08.02 501 Finley Smart

3 17 17 11:14.76 502 Jack Scheuerle

4 34 34 11:38.83 503 Wilfred Kouaku

5 37 37 11:40.72 504 Murray Thistlehwaite

6 49 58 12:06.39 509 Alexander Parsons

7 59 12:07.30 506 Ju-Ho Lee

8 60 12:08.40 507 Jackson Bray

9 71 12:20.42 510 Nicholas Raine

10 75 12:28.86 513 Patrick Munnings

11 93 12:52.40 511 Campbell Harrys

12 99 13:00.62 505 Thomas Fanshawe

13 105 13:14.53 508 Richard Murray

14 112 13:20.38 516 Liam Brown

15 120 13:44.33 517 Steven Grayson

16 123 14:10.60 515 Reuben Seccombe

17 124 14:25.22 512 Callum Marning

Sum Places 155

Points 5

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 17 17 14:44.90 530 Tommy Jarrard

2 26 26 14:55.93 520 Chris Fox

3 30 30 15:05.91 524 Blake Ellis

4 31 31 15:06.96 529 Liam Nickerson

5 48 57 15:34.99 525 Lachlan Fearon

6 52 69 15:48.90 523 Thomas Barnett

7 73 15:50.98 527 Thomas Summerville

8 75 15:53.92 521 Benjamin Button

9 82 15:57.98 528 Riley Wilton

10 87 16:00.93 531 Paul Godfrey

11 93 16:10.95 537 Harrison Gregory

12 94 16:12.00 526 Nicholas Verrenkamp

13 95 16:20.97 534 Enrique Cabrera

14 100 16:37.74 535 Luke Self

15 101 16:41.61 536 Thomas Pratt

16 112 16:59.38 539 Damiel Brandley

17 139 18:11.46 532 Tyrell Thompson
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18 144 19:27.58 533 Daniel Hall

Sum Places 204

Points 2

IGS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 4 4 13:35.25 540 Joseph Deng

2 10 10 13:57.53 542 Oliver Pye

3 12 12 14:02.56 541 Padraig McDowell

4 34 34 14:54.58 547 Verle Williams

5 41 41 15:08.37 543 Cassady Wetherall

6 42 42 15:10.44 549 Matthew Parkes

7 51 15:22.83 546 Jamie Livingstone

8 74 15:52.80 548 Alistair Snow

9 75 15:54.57 552 Matthew Nickerson

10 99 16:29.45 551 Joshua Hooton

11 115 16:49.82 555 Matthew Haspels

12 117 16:52.65 554 Sam Wallace

13 121 17:00.12 559 Dylan Van De Merwe

14 134 17:40.18 558 Jackson Matkovic

Sum Places 143

Points 6

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 20:19.55 560 Matthew Roeteler

2 22 22 22:16.75 561 Jordan Black

3 48 61 24:18.71 563 Jayden Marrott

4 50 66 24:32.56 562 Jordan Anderson

5 52 75 24:57.02 567 Harry Parcell

6 53 78 25:13.57 565 Jonty Martin

7 81 25:25.36 575 Jaiden  Fa'anana-Schultz

8 90 25:52.64 568 Brandon Stone

9 91 25:54.86 573 Josh Webber

10 94 26:04.88 564 Alex Gradin

11 99 26:18.17 569 Mclay Kenman

12 103 26:38.14 577 Jordan Schooth

13 105 26:41.62 578 Juan Garrett
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14 111 27:21.45 576 Jacob Teevan

15 121 28:33.29 579 Oscar Crisp

Sum Places 228

Points 2

IGS
Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 14 14 21:49.84 580 Anthony Remmelt

2 35 36 22:59.35 584 Adam Wilson

3 45 59 23:50.73 581 Jarrod Hancock

4 46 64 23:58.65 587 Jack Pope

5 48 74 24:14.15 586 Gerrard Marsh

6 49 75 24:16.49 583 Corey Lucas

7 85 24:41.42 585 Grant O'Connor

8 86 24:45.50 593 Zachary Bryant

9 89 24:58.75 582 Thomas Furminger

10 113 26:01.40 588 Aaron Montoro

11 117 26:07.49 594 Mitchel Raine

12 118 26:10.53 590 Jamason Schultz

13 123 26:16.71 599 Riley Mellor

14 124 26:21.03 589 Brennan Cross

15 125 26:22.83 592 Callum Otto

16 133 26:55.11 591 Brayden Leisman

17 140 27:28.01 595 Samuel Beckman

18 142 28:17.83 596 Ian Beater

19 149 28:42.68 598 Jack Batho

20 153 32:10.60 597 Nick Lewty

Sum Places 237

Points 2
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NC
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 10:14.10 600 Nelson Birogi

2 11 11 11:03.80 601 Brock Hunter

3 16 16 11:09.11 607 Joseph Smullen

4 22 22 11:24.19 605 Thomas Blackmore

5 23 23 11:27.30 602 Jack  Prosser

6 30 30 11:35.10 603 Ben  Molineux

7 44 11:48.34 606 Maxwell Homer

8 49 11:57.82 608 Tye McAlpine

9 61 12:08.86 611 Flynn Easton

10 63 12:10.00 604 Freddie Carlton-Smith

11 76 12:29.85 615 Will Hughes

12 84 12:36.87 609 Tony  Rutkin

13 85 12:40.40 616 Thomas Grech

14 86 12:42.44 614 Ben  Illidge

15 87 12:44.20 610 McKinley Anderson-Brown

16 88 12:46.00 612 Luke Slater

17 92 12:52.19 617 Isaiah Naawi

18 94 12:52.86 613 Lachlan Cover

19 115 13:27.50 618 Tigger Sykes

20 125 14:26.70 619 Harrison Bambry

Sum Places 105

Points 10

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 13:29.99 620 Yousif Birogi

2 20 20 14:46.93 622 Michael O'Sullivan

3 28 28 15:04.92 625 Austin Harvey

4 32 32 15:07.96 630 Oscar McDonald

5 36 36 15:10.92 621 Declan Comerford

6 37 37 15:10.95 628 Joshua Bunney

7 43 15:14.99 629 Brodie Woodward

8 46 15:18.93 623 Austin Petracci

9 63 15:43.95 626 Ted  Bradford

10 64 15:43.98 624 Louis Barrett

11 65 15:44.94 637 Brenton Woolf

12 79 15:56.91 627 Mark  Stuart

13 88 16:00.99 633 Simon Crilly

14 89 16:01.91 636 Harrison Donald
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15 99 16:37.53 632 Luke Callaghan

16 108 16:48.64 634 Finn Diggles

17 113 16:59.86 635 Joshua Hobl

18 117 17:06.74 638 Sebastian Shaw

19 118 17:09.36 631 Nicholas Di Michele

20 147 20:07.58 639 Clancy Nugent

Sum Places 155

Points 6

NC
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 12:53.33 640 David Lean

2 6 6 13:50.79 644 Joseph Hijara-Stockwell

3 17 17 14:13.10 643 Conor Goodchild

4 18 18 14:18.15 642 Jack  Donovan

5 24 24 14:36.22 657 Jarrod Vos

6 29 29 14:44.03 647 Hayden Barrett

7 52 15:23.17 648 Hugh Foster

8 57 15:27.21 645 Martin Le Rossignol

9 58 15:27.28 655 Aidan Cowman

10 69 15:40.11 652 Thomas Nugent

11 80 16:02.46 654 Alexander Blyth

12 82 16:04.50 646 Jayden Cleary

13 84 16:07.40 651 Lachlan Bowman

14 89 16:12.27 653 Jacob Seccombe

15 90 16:12.71 649 Callum Hall

16 102 16:31.44 650 Nathan Hall

17 104 16:35.76 659 Dylan Wood

18 109 16:41.53 641 Patrick Schostakowski

19 129 17:20.20 656 Brendan Fitzgerald

20 133 17:38.29 658 Eddie  Rostron

Sum Places 96

Points 10

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 8 8 21:11.01 676 Harry O'Sullivan

2 10 10 21:24.72 660 Jordan Pizzica

3 13 13 21:54.79 665 Rourke Pilling

4 26 27 22:43.71 662 Jorden Smith

5 29 30 22:53.49 661 Michael Dawson
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6 44 50 23:49.31 678 Zack  Coulson

7 62 24:19.20 670 Nic Wilkinson

8 63 24:23.19 663 Broc  Kumar

9 77 25:09.52 664 Thomas Orr

10 87 25:44.76 674 Bill Kidd

11 109 26:59.13 671 Jorden Dossel

12 116 28:02.25 673 Tim Webster

Sum Places 130

Points 7

NC
Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 3 3 20:12.71 680 John Lean

2 15 15 21:51.87 692 Kai Barnes

3 20 20 22:07.50 681 Jono Rostron

4 22 22 22:24.10 682 Harry Rostron

5 30 31 22:41.19 683 James Lingard

6 36 37 22:59.59 684 Elliot Petracci

7 45 23:28.00 685 Brandt Harling

8 48 23:31.66 686 Connor Austin

9 52 23:36.20 691 Dylan Adkins

10 55 23:44.62 690 Lachlan Hooper

11 84 24:35.83 688 Kieren Hatchman

12 88 24:50.13 695 Josh Harvey

13 92 25:05.62 687 Sean Matthews

14 102 25:28.14 694 Nick  Sheehan

15 120 26:12.83 689 Blair  Edwards

Sum Places 126

Points 6
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TGS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 24 24 11:27.86 701 Matthew Penberthy

2 29 29 11:33.83 702 Bryn Winter

3 35 35 11:39.75 715 Karl Spierling

4 43 43 11:47.78 700 Jordan  Tucker

5 48 54 12:02.43 703 Eric Rattray

6 51 66 12:16.43 704 Lochlan Robinson

7 81 12:33.07 707 Jack Blair

8 82 12:34.04 712 Kobi Schooley

9 98 12:59.59 711 Jack Martin

10 100 13:02.86 708 Heinrich Hollander

11 101 13:04.58 710 Samuel Morris

12 103 13:07.17 709 William Orford

13 114 13:23.51 713 George Andreas

14 118 13:41.43 706 Austin Kelly

15 119 13:42.67 714 Jackson O'Hara

Sum Places 230

Points 2

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 13 13 14:37.98 720 Brock  Aston

2 35 35 15:09.98 736 Josh Fannie

3 42 42 15:14.98 722 Luke Manaserro

4 49 58 15:38.90 721 Partick Morrison

5 51 68 15:45.99 731 Henry Eadie

6 53 71 15:49.93 723 Charles Miller

7 78 15:55.93 738 Darcy Murphy

8 80 15:56.99 732 Flynn Eadie

9 81 15:57.93 724 Rowdy Mettam

10 104 16:44.56 726 Samuel Penhaligon

11 110 16:56.60 737 Noah Jachmann

12 114 17:01.16 725 Guido Ziccoli-Handley

13 120 17:13.03 730 Patrick Fogarty

14 123 17:15.58 727 Lachlan Grigg

15 134 17:51.60 729 Joshua Peart

16 135 17:54.22 735 Rohan Gale
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17 141 18:56.79 733 Nicholas Lahey

Sum Places 243

Points 1

TGS
15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 1 1 12:40.50 740 David Tong

2 15 15 14:04.03 742 Daniel Cover

3 20 20 14:26.44 741 Benjamin Saxton

4 21 21 14:32.35 743 William Krause

5 37 37 14:56.86 745 Riley de Jong

6 48 53 15:24.69 747 Boyd McGuigan

7 66 15:38.83 746 James Osborn

8 124 17:06.06 752 Matthew Osborn

9 130 17:22.51 750 Wilson Love

10 139 18:45.63 749 Brayden McCarthy

11 141 19:46.80 751 Marshall Smith

Sum Places 142

Points 7

16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 2 2 20:18.98 760 Benjamin Drew

2 31 32 23:12.80 762 Mitch Hawley

3 32 35 23:18.68 763 Benjamin Webster

4 39 45 23:43.07 771 Mitchell Lansdowne

5 40 46 23:43.32 767 Lawrence Upton

6 41 47 23:47.10 761 Maxwell Orbell

7 71 24:39.53 765 Shaun Stevens

8 73 24:52.27 768 Thomas Ronnfeldt

9 83 25:27.48 764 Tobeas Brennan

10 101 26:20.54 766 Lucas Jones

11 102 26:34.19 769 Lachlan Ross

12 104 26:39.17 770 Tristan Heiner

Sum Places 185

Points 4
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TGS
Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 6 6 21:16.10 790 Jacob Lawrence

2 21 21 22:16.71 782 Jack Grainger

3 40 43 23:23.90 780 Mitchell Hunter

4 41 51 23:35.38 787 Zac Coombes

5 42 54 23:44.05 786 James Murray

6 43 56 23:46.26 791 Frazer Brownlie

7 69 24:09.45 789 Michael Irwin

8 70 24:10.03 784 Jamie Border

9 72 24:11.54 792 Angus McKee

10 78 24:28.11 783 Andrew Park

11 79 24:28.48 781 Nicholas Drew

12 87 24:48.51 799 Coen Oats

13 91 25:04.59 788 Charlie McAlpine

14 96 25:15.22 797 Samuel Belford

15 105 25:42.60 793 Harrison Freer

16 107 25:51.86 794 Clancy Cox

17 110 25:59.01 796 Samuel Jobling

18 116 26:03.75 798 Tomas Carty

19 122 26:14.89 785 Daniel Litzow

20 131 26:49.82 795 MacAlaister Gray

Sum Places 193

Points 3
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TSS
13 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 9 9 11:03.55 802 Ben Gibson

2 10 10 11:03.66 800 Oliver Todd

3 13 13 11:07.58 801 Jack Giles

4 31 31 11:35.20 803 Cormac Kennedy-Leverett

5 46 50 11:59.66 808 Hamish King

6 47 52 12:01.34 807 Lachlan Vine

7 80 12:31.59 809 Charlie Boardman

8 106 13:16.55 805 Jim Chapman

9 109 13:18.32 804 Kyle Lowe

10 126 15:46.99 810 Chris Whap

Sum Places 156

Points 4

14 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 15 15 14:42.93 820 Franky Maroney-Vita

2 16 16 14:42.94 821 Toby Redler

3 22 22 14:49.97 822 Josh Agnew

4 38 38 15:10.98 824 Finn Lane

5 46 52 15:27.94 828 Kaimana Barry

6 54 76 15:54.90 823 Jack McDonald

7 102 16:41.90 826 Jesse Rutherford

8 107 16:46.23 827 Jake Jones

9 109 16:51.78 825 Jedd Percival

10 125 17:18.07 831 Shalun Hay

11 126 17:23.10 829 Egan Siggs

12 127 17:24.12 830 Matthew Kelly

13 130 17:29.85 832 Komei Jo

Sum Places 191

Points 3

15 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 14 14 14:03.59 841 Carter Bettles

2 35 35 14:55.77 842 Sam King

3 40 40 15:07.00 846 Thomas Underwood

4 50 59 15:27.36 844 Callum Elliot

5 52 61 15:29.69 843 Jonathan Kafritsas

6 54 93 16:17.73 840 Jack Klementsen
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7 97 16:23.81 845 Zac Morrison

8 100 16:30.25 850 Jack Curtis

9 105 16:37.14 854 Steven Sanderman

10 106 16:38.19 851 Sam Scott

11 112 16:43.59 848 Samuel Layani

12 114 16:47.13 847 Andrew Bridle

13 120 16:58.88 853 Jack Tobiano

14 125 17:09.44 849 Regan Smith

Sum Places 245

Points 1

TSS
16 Years Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 17 17 22:07.58 861 Tynan Cox

2 33 36 23:23.36 862 Cleve Barrell

3 42 48 23:48.02 870 Jack Levien

4 46 56 24:06.60 864 Philip Barbera

5 51 69 24:37.23 860 Luke Marsh

6 54 85 25:41.06 871 Jackson Rees

7 86 25:43.27 863 Patrice Cialdella

8 92 25:58.53 869 Grayson Bell

9 110 27:02.90 872 Jacob Parker

10 114 27:43.39 873 Connor Joss

Sum Places 243

Points 1

Open Position Place Overall Time Bib No Competitor

1 5 5 20:42.71 880 Jonathan Gabbert

2 10 10 21:42.60 891 Toby Henalla

3 24 24 22:27.12 882 Michael Mincham

4 27 27 22:35.42 884 Ryoma Sakakibara

5 29 29 22:37.26 887 Angus Mckillop

6 31 32 22:43.09 881 Freddy Dorrough

7 44 23:26.46 883 Michiatsu Masuda

8 46 23:31.30 886 Antonio Libretto

9 47 23:31.48 885 Lachlan Colquhoun

10 62 23:57.24 890 Brodie Smith

11 67 24:07.02 893 Alec McKenzie

12 71 24:11.15 897 Charlie  Martin

13 80 24:29.73 889 Liam O'Leary-Whitney
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14 82 24:34.89 888 Jack Gordon-Manley

15 104 25:37.67 896 David Nott

16 132 26:51.40 894 Taichi Watanabe

17 138 27:10.48 892 Scott Bear

Sum Places 126

Points 7
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